FOI 0336/2023 Response

Under the Freedom of information Act 2000, I request the following information:

1. What IT systems and applications are you planning to replace or upgrade over the next year?

Not Recorded

2. Are you looking to complete a HIMSS INFRAM assessment in the next twelve months?

No to HIMSS (for awareness we did EMRAM previously, we have never done the infrastructure model)

3. When are you planning to review your Digital Strategy?

Currently under review /development (awaiting ratification and comment by committees)

4. Please supply a copy of the Trust's most recent Digital Strategy.

Currently the Trust do not have a up to date Digital Strategy as this is under review and therefore intended for future publication.

The Trust therefore rely on exemption Section 22 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this aspect of your request.